FORM PTO-1595 !! - 0 ! - 2	— —
	Patent and Trademark Office
	Harman Docket No. D02048US
To the Hon. Commissioner of Pate. 102268	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mario Siokola	AKG Acoustics GmbH
Additional name of conveying party attached? Yes [] No [X]	Lembockgasse 21-25 A-1230 Vienna, Austria
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Yes [] No [X]
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	FINANCE OF THE
[] Other	OFFICE OF PURILE ZEE CEL 23 AM FINANCE SEC
Execution Date: October 16, 2002	— 3 G
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
	D463,391
Additional numbers attached? Yes [] No [X]	
5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Robert P. Hart, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Harman International Industries, Incorporated 8500 Balboa Blvd.	[] Enclosed
Northridge, CA 91329	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account number:
	50-1929
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any arrangement	
true copy of the original document.	11/1//
Robert P. Hart, Reg. 35,184 Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Doct 21, 2002
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mario Siokola, residing at A/1040 Vienna, Paulanergasse 16/8, Austria, ("the ASSIGNOR"), have invented WIRELESS TRANSMITTER FOR USE WITH MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS, for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States Application Serial No. 29/156,799, filed March 8, 2002, which has now issued as Design Patent No. D463,391 on September 24, 2002, and of which inventions and improvements I am the sole owner; and

WHEREAS, AKG Acoustics GmbH, an Austrian corporation, having a place of business at Lembockgasse 21-25, A-1230 Vienna, Austria, ("the ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and ultimately issued Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and any and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Patents that may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of the ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Patents.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Patents for the inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Patent can be so made or Patent so obtained.

Dated: __Wien, am 16.10.2002

Mario Siokola

Gebühr in Höhe von 13,00 € gemäß Gebührengesetz entrichtet.

B.R.Zl.: 906/2002

* Dr. Markus Neuner, öffentlicher Notar

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mario Siokola Inventor:

Patent No.: D463,391

Issue Date: September 24, 2002

Title:

Wireless Transmitter for use with

Musical Instruments

Examiner: Nonda Bondade

Group Art Unit: 2912

I certify that on the attached correspondence, identified below, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, first class mail, on the date indicated above and is addressed to Box Assignments, Director - United States Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231.

race that

BOX ASSIGNMENT

Director – United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

We are transmitting herewith the attached:

RECORDED: 10/28/2002

Transmittal sheet, in duplicate, containing a Certificate of Mailing under 37 CFR 1.8.

Assignment of the invention to AKG Acoustics GmbH and a corresponding Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

Authorization to charge the government fee of \$40 to Harman International Industries, Incorporated Deposit Account No. 50-1929 as listed below.

Return postcard.

The Commissioner is authorized to charge the Government fee of \$40, and any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Harman International Industries, Incorporated Deposit Account No. 50-1929. A duplicate of this paper is enclosed.

Harman International Industries, Incorporated

Robert P. Hart, Registration No. 35,184

8500 Balboa Blvd.

Northridge, CA 91329 Tel: (818) 895-3433

Fax: (818) 920-0677